

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 366 OF 2006

RAJINDER KAUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 03/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur,Adv.

Mr. S.B.Meitei,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four week.

hall be In the meanwhile status quo as on today s
maintained.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VIJAY AGGARWAL]
COURT MASTER