

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 366 OF 2006

RAJINDER KAUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 07/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Surinder Dutt Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur, Adv.  
Ms. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Misra, adv.  
  
Mr. S.G. Husain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The transfer petition is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 366 OF 2006

Rajinder Kaur & Ors.

.. Petitioners

Versus

State of U.P. & Anr.

.. Respondents

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The transfer petition is dismissed.

.....J.

(A.K. MATHUR)

.....

.....J.

(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....

New Delhi,  
September 07, 2007